Yvan Build log

In-game name: YvanBlyat
Discord name: Yvan

Updated as of 2019-01-21

Work in progress.

Build name Coordinates
‘ On hold

Build name Coordinates

N/A N/A

‘ Completed

Build name Coordinates
Dagoth Ur X:5087 Y:161 Z:-1884
Addamasartus X:4801 Y:64 Z:-462

Nimawia Grotto
X:4633 Y:60 Z:-455

Ghostgate X:5091 Y:71 Z:-1568

Tureynulal X:5214 Y:169 Z:-1949
Yassu Mine X:5099 Y:110 Z:-1692
Odrosal X:5214Y:169 Z:-1948

Last worked on

Last worked on

N/A

Completed(contribu
tion) on

23/02/2020

15/01/2020

15/02/2020

23/03/2020

09/05/2020
11/05/2020

20/04/2020

Verified by

Verified by

N/A

Verified by

N/A - TripleDee

N/A

N/A

Nicovic
N/A

N/A

N/A



Ghostfence X:5091 Y:71 Z:-1568 03/04/2020 Nicovic

Shrine of pride X:5125Y:93 Z:-1628 04/04/2020 N/A
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