Yvan Build log

In-game name: YvanBlyat Discord name: Yvan

Updated as of 2019-01-21

Work in progress.

Build name	Coordinates	Last worked on	Verified by

On hold

Build name	Coordinates	Last worked on	Verified by
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Completed

Build name	Coordinates	Completed(contribution) on	Verified by
Dagoth Ur	X:5087 Y:161 Z:-1884	23/02/2020	N/A - TripleDee
Addamasartus	X:4801 Y:64 Z:-462	15/01/2020	N/A
Nimawia Grotto	X:4633 Y:60 Z:-455	15/02/2020	N/A
Ghostgate	X:5091 Y:71 Z:-1568	23/03/2020	Nicovic
Tureynulal	X:5214 Y:169 Z:-1949	09/05/2020	N/A
Yassu Mine	X:5099 Y:110 Z:-1692	11/05/2020	N/A
Odrosal	X:5214 Y:169 Z:-1948	20/04/2020	N/A

Ghostfence	X:5091 Y:71 Z:-1568	03/04/2020	Nicovic
Shrine of pride	X:5125 Y:93 Z:-1628	04/04/2020	N/A

Revision #10 Created 20 January 2020 23:09:04 by Yvan Updated 10 May 2020 22:16:58 by Yvan